Evaluates: MAX20419MAX20419 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX20419 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested PCB that demonstrates the MAX20419ATGB/V+
power-management IC (PMIC). The EV kit includes three
high-efficiency, low-voltage DC-DC converters: OUT1 boosts
a 3.3V input to 5V at up to 750mA, while two synchronous
step-down converters (OUT2, OUT3) provide output volt-

Table 3. Watchdog Control (WDS)
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX20419EVKIT# EV Kit
SHUNT POSITION MODE
ON Disable watchdog
OFF Enable watchdog
Maxim Integrated  │ 4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX20419MAX20419 Evaluation Kit
MAX20419 EV Kit Component List
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1 10μF 16V X6S Ceramic Capacitor (0805)
Murata GRT21BC81C106KE01L
C2, C3 2 47μF 4V X6S Ceramic Capacitor (0805)
Murata GRT21BC80G476ME13L
C4 1 47μF 16V Aluminum Capacitor
Panasonic EEEFC1C470P
C5, C6 2 4.7μF 16V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (1206)
TDK CGA5L3X7R1C475K160AB
C7 1 1μF 16V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1C105K080AC
C9, C13 2 Not Installed (0603)
C10, C14 1 Not Installed (0805)
C11 1 4.7μF 16V X6S Ceramic Capacitor (0603)
Murata GRT188C81C475ME13D
C12 1 1nF 50V X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0603)
TDK CGA3E2X7R1H102K080AA
EN1, EN2, EN3, SYNC, WDS 5 2-Pin Header 0.1”
Sullins: PEC36SAAN or Equivalent
-- 5 Shunt, 2 POSITION
Sullins: STC02SYAN or Equivalent
L1 1 2.2μH Inductor
TDK TFM252012ALMB2R2MTAA
L2, L3 2 1μH Inductor
TDK TFM252012ALMA1R0MTAA
R1 1 10Ω 1% Resistor (0603)
R8, R9, R10, R11 6 20kΩ 1% Resistor (0603)
R2, R4, R6, R7 2 0Ω 1% Resistor (0603)
R3, R5, R12 0 Not Installed (0603)
U1 1 2.2MHz Sync Boost and Dual Step-Down Converter PMIC
Maxim MAX20419ATGB/V+ (TQFN 4mm×4mm×0.75mm)
-- 1 PCB: MAX2001419 Evaluation Kit+
-- 14 Test Point without Base
Keystone Electronics 5020
Maxim Integrated  │ 5www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX20419MAX20419 Evaluation Kit